

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2330 OF 2023

Palak Pramodkumar KrishnatriPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Neha Kamble I/b Legal Chartered for the Petitioner.

Ms. G.P.Mulekar, APP for the Respondent - State.

Mr. Ayush Pasbola a/w Mr. Sankalp Vichare, Mr. Sudhir

Bharadwaj for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE,
JJ

DATE : 1st August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 05/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)