

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CRIMINAL**

WRIT PETITION NO.2330 OF 2023

Palak Pramodkumar Krishnatrai ..Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Yogendra Rajgor i/by Legal Chartered, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Ayush Pasbola, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Time of six weeks is granted to file Rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 14/12/2023.

(N. R. BORKAR, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)