

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2330 OF 2023**

Palak Pramodkumar Krishnatri ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yogendra Rajgor i/b Legal Chartered for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the State.
Mr. Ayush Pasbola a/w Sudhir Bhardwaj for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 5.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : 23 JANUARY 2024**

P.C. :-

Learned APP states that charge-sheet has been filed and copy has been served to the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the prayer clause and to place on record copy of the charge-sheet. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks from today.

3. Time to file additional affidavit is extended by four weeks as a final opportunity to be filed in the Registry on or before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.) (SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)