

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2330 OF 2023

Palan Pramodkumar Krishnatri ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Neha Kamble i/b. Legal Chartered for Petitioner.
Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 4th MARCH 2024

P.C. :-

1. Not on Board. Papers are produced for seeking leave to amend to annex the additional documents and additional pleadings, if necessary.
2. Leave granted. Amendment may be carried out within one week.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)