



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2330 OF 2023

XYZPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Yogendra Rajgor, i/b Legal Chartered, for Petitioner.
Smt. M.H.Mhatre, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Swaraj Sable, i/b Mr. Ayush Pasbola, for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2024.**

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned APP shall file Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents No.6,7,8 and 9 within a period of four weeks from today.
- 2) Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall immediately mask the identity of the Petitioner forthwith.
- 3) Stand over to 12th February 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)