

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2330 OF 2023

XYZ ... Petitioner

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Yogendra Rajgor along with Ms. Kairavi Dedhia i/b Legal Chartered, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, Addl. P. P. for the Respondent-State.

None for other Respondents.

-----  
CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner wants to rely on certain aspects and he has prepared the points to be urged. He has tendered the copy. The same is taken on record. A copy is given to the learned A.P.P. in the Court itself.

2. Learned A.P.P. seeks time to go through the points raised by learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

3. At the request of learned A.P.P., stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)